



A Public Entity

Inland Empire Health Plan

PHARMACY TIMES

BY IEHP PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

January 31, 2019

Reminder: IEHP Medi-Cal Change for Lantus

Dear IEHP Provider,

Effective February 1, 2019, Members who are currently being treated with Lantus (insulin glargine) without a Prescription Prior Authorization (RxPA) approval will not be covered by IEHP. All members must be transitioned to our formulary agent Basaglar (insulin glargine). Please provide your patient with a new prescription for Basaglar.

For those Members who have a clinical need for Lantus, please submit a RxPA documenting clinical justification of Lantus use over Basaglar.

IEHP understands that this transition can be difficult for our Providers and Members. We ask you to evaluate the risk and patient specific factors and discuss appropriate treatment options.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact us at (909) 890-2049 between 8:00 AM -5:00 PM Monday through Friday. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
IEHP Pharmaceutical Services